CH \$90.00 64

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM758893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Concentrix Service Source Inc.		07/22/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Concentrix SREV, Inc.	
Street Address:	707 17th Street	
Internal Address:	25th Floor	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6463999	CJX
Registration Number:	3746639	SERVICESOURCE
Registration Number:	5485856	SERVICESOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: sschneider@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah J. Schneider

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Schneider
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah J. Schneider/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=CNX-SREV US1_COI(Amended and Restated)07-22-22#page1.tif source=CNX-SREV US1_COI(Amended and Restated)07-22-22#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007859 FRAME: 0382

900723529

source=CNX-SREV US1_COI(Amended and Restated)07-22-22#page3.tif source=CNX-SREV US1_COI(Amended and Restated)07-22-22#page4.tif

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:30 PM 07/22/2022
FILED 01:30 PM 07/22/2022
SR 20223063127 - File Number 3589491

CERTIFICATION OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CONCENTRIX SERVICESOURCE INC.

Concentrix ServiceSource Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- The original name of the Corporation was ServiceSource International, Inc., which was then
 further amended, by virtue of a Certificate of Merger, to Concentrix ServiceSource Inc., on
 July 20, 2022. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the
 Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 24, 2011 and the Corporation's
 Certificate of Merger was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July
 20, 2022.
- 2. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the directors and stockholder of the Corporation.
- In accordance with the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, the Corporation's name is duly changed from Concentrix ServiceSource Inc. to Concentrix SREV, Inc.
- 4. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation so adopted reads as full as attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> and is hereby incorporated herein by this reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Concentrix ServiceSource Inc. has caused this Certification to be signed by the Assistant Corporate Secretary of the Corporation this 21st day of July 2022.

Andrew A. Farwig

Assistant Corporate Secretary

EXHIBIT A

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

2

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CONCENTRIX SREV, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Concentrix SREV, Inc. (the "Company").

ARTICLE II

The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

ARTICLE III

The purpose of the Company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares which the Company shall have authority to issue is One Thousand (1,000) shares of capital stock, all of which shall be designated "Common Stock" and have a par value of \$0,0001 per share.

ARTICLE V

In furtherance of and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of the State of Delaware, the Board of Directors of the Company is expressly authorized to make, amend or repeal Bylaws of the Company.

ARTICLE VI

The business and affairs of the Company shall be managed by or under the direction of the Board of Directors. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless otherwise provided in the Bylaws of the Company.

ARTICLE VII

(A) To the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of Delaware, as it exists or as may hereafter be amended, a director of the Company shall not be personally liable to the Company or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. If the General Corporation Law of Delaware hereafter is amended to further eliminate or limit the liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Company, in addition to the

limitation on liability provided herein, shall be limited to the fullest extent permitted by the amended General Corporation Law of Delaware.

- (B) The Company is authorized to indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by law any person made or threatened to be made a party to an action or proceeding, whether criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that such person was a director or officer of the Company or any predecessor of the Company, or serves or served at any other enterprise as a director or officer at the request of the Company or any predecessor to the Company.
- (C) Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Article VII, nor the adoption of any provision of the Company's Certificate of incorporation inconsistent with this Article VII, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Article VII in respect of any matter occurring, or any action or proceeding accruing or arising or that, but for this Article VII, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision.

ARTICLE VIII

Unless the Company consents in writing to the selection of an alternative forum, the Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware shall be the sole and exclusive forum for (i) any derivative action or proceeding brought on behalf of the Company, (ii) any action asserting a claim of breach of a fiduciary duty owed by any director, officer or other employee of the Company to the Company or the Company's stockholders, (iii) any action asserting a claim arising pursuant to any provision of the General Corporation Law of Delaware or any provision of the certificate of incorporation or the Bylaws, or (iv) any action asserting a claim governed by the internal affairs doctrine. Any person or entity purchasing or otherwise acquiring any interest in shares of capital stock of the Company shall be deemed to have notice of and consented to the provisions of this Article VIII.

4